THE DATASHEET OF
VYC30W-Q24-D12-H
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
cui.com
date 08/29/2012
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  VYC30W │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
date 08/29/2012

switching frequency 100% load, input voltage range 400 kHz
temperature coeffi cient ±0.02 %/°C
PART NUMBER KEY
VYC30W - QXX - X XX - X
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Base Number Heatsink
"blank" = No
H = Yes
Output
S = single output
D = dual output
T = triple output
DIS
CO
NTI
NUE
D
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: VYC30W │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER date 08/29/2012 │ page 3 of 6
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
short circuit protection hiccups, automatic recovery
over current protection input voltage range 130 %
over voltage protection
single and dual output
models (main)
triple output models (main)
5 V
12 V
15 V
3.3 V
5 V
6.1
15
18
3.9
6.2
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
Vdc
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage tested for 1 minute at 1 mA max. 1,500 Vdc
isolation resistance at 500 Vdc 1,000 MΩ
isolation capacitance 100 kHz / 0.1 V 2,000 pF
RoHS compliant yes
MTBF M1L-HDBK-217F 1,000,000 hours
ENVIRONMENTAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
case operating temperature -40 85 °C
maximum case temperature during operation 105 °C
storage temperature -40 125 °C
storage humidity non-condensing 5 95 %
DERATING CURVES
output power vs. ambient temperature
without heat sink
with heatsink2
1
100
80
60
40
20
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Lo
ad
 (
%
)
-40 550 65 85